502684765 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731371

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
			Name a	Execution Date	
NDS LIMITED			Name	02/17/2014	
INDO EIMITED				02/11/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CISCO TECH	CISCO TECHNOLOGY INC.			
Street Address:	170 WEST TA	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE			
City:	SAN JOSE	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134	95134			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14238126			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)655-1501					
Phone: (312) 655-1500					
Email: leonard.friedman@huschblackwell.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: LEONARD FRIEDMAN Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA					
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200					
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7251/116345		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			L. FRIEDMAN		
Signature:			/Ifriedman/		

02/18/2014

PATENT REEL: 032237 FRAME: 0966

source=116345-NDSAssgnmtToCTI#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor NDS Limited, a company organized under the laws of England and having an office at One London Road, Staines, Middlesex TW18 4EX, United Kingdom, does hereby assign to Assignee Cisco Technology Inc., a California corporation having an office at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States patent application Ser. No. 14/238,126, entitled User Interface, and in and to all present and future United States applications for patents and Letters Patent claiming the priority benefit of Ser. No. 14/238,126, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. Assignor further agrees that, upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such documents and instruments and perform such other acts as may be reasonably required in order to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States patent application Ser. No. 14/238,126 and in and to all present and future United States applications for patents and Letters Patent claiming the priority benefit of Ser. No. 14/238,126.

The person identified by name and title below covenants that he or she has authority to sign this document on behalf of Assignor.

This the 17 day of Jes 2014.

NDS LIMITED

Title: DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 032237 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 02/18/2014